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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
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o, Aakhaxcing A. Auinan . ... 1egal mrp....nl thu property PR . I R !
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plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hersby puum for a Epecial BUADINE BITE VED
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:rovements . . -

by ma of any Fsaring date or dates which may be now or hersafter designated tharsfore,
adjacent lot of ground and img:

and of the passage <f any preliminary oe final Order In connection tharewith.
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o be bound zoni 494-2188

adopted pnnu-nt to the Zoning Law for Baltimore tmlmty.
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Zoning Commlssionar of Baltimors County

L
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DESCRIPTION MARTIN BEERMAN -
DESCRIFCION TO .
ACCONPANY APPLICATION Zast Decwsher 13, 1977
R s maLvmene, Mz, #1301 e
SPECIAL HEARING . .
CHESAPEAXE AND POTOMAC TELEPHONE - 8
COMFANY OF HARYLAND . September 10, 1976 :
38D ELECTION DISTRICT . 5
BALTINORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
i o e R Zoning Comuissioner i
BEGINKING at @ point on the southeast *y lne of Drel County Office suilding :
: ol : Towson, Maryland 21204 e 7 Ry skrg
Avenue (30 fect wide), said point being South . 17' 25 Vest, 365 ) e »ﬂ,m
feet measurcd along the prolanfation of said right of way line from ite £ Re: Petition for Special Hearing Baltimens, M2, 21300
oo 28 S/S of Dreher Avenue, 365' W of
with the centerl of Road (60 feet wide) > i Keisterstown Road - 3rd Election ~ Mo, The106m
* 4 District Sa
and running thence parallel and 365 feet from the ceaterline of Reisterstown % P Kat'h&rhtw A. Shulmen - Petitioner 3 —futherinn £, Shloan
5 " : No. 77-19-SPH (Item No. 247)
Road South 36 50' 35" East, 141.86 feet to a polot, thence South 56° i
; - Dote e, Soomeny
09' 25" West, B8.88 feet to a poiat thence North 36" 50° 35" Vest, 140.00 s S B .

e i @0 FEAL 2 Encand horivith b € Zapy of the Order of Recund
feat to a point on tha southeast right-of-way line of Dreher Avenue B {ostoners pamend tody by g Curoty ot of Arpoat s the s sattried sams.
feet wide), thence running and binding along the southeast side of said ¥

8 g Please enter an APPI UNTY BOARD
Drehar Avenue the two (2) following courses and distances, Viz.: i er an APPEAL to the CO OF APPEAIS on 5 Yoy el (2
(1) Horth 5% 09" 257 Bast, 36.00 fest, and behalf of Theodore . Phi’.ips and Elsic L. Phillips, his wife, 20
S (2) Worch 56° 17' 25" Ease, 52.80 feet to the place of beglnning. d ¢ Dreher Avenue, Pikesville, Maryland 21208, from the Order of the
Containing 0.286 acres of land more or luss. Deputy Zoning Commissioner,dated the 18th day of August, 1976, in the ¢
2 . above captioned case, they being persons aggrieved. L -y
e s isiniel i, S .
BALTIMORE. Ay 4 '
o ewrmf MARYLAND % 38996 : L :-‘lﬂ‘ﬂ-r
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEWT Mo, ol M. Thasdure J. Mhillige
52 e, and Moy, Arisr
_SPIL7sPM £ 20, 1976.iccainn. 01662 :.ﬁw.m
S s 5y 1, DiNomna
Mo, @. J. Mattesk
£ e, L. Oree?
M. J. Heswall
Thou™® _ Martin Bue. Eequize of
;smrummh 77-19-5PH (ltam No. umﬂ
o eher Avesue, 365' W
3rd Election 'ﬁb“!h-g 2 of Relsterstowa Road -
Katherine A. Pefitioner 40.0CHs
Pumous AND JescHke [T S ————— e ____ VALIDATION ON SIONATURK 0% cammiER
ENGINEEnS AND LanS Sun




575 of Drebor Avenue. 345° W of
Ralsterstown Read - 3rd Elcetion
District
Kathaiine A, Sholman - Petiticasr
NO. T1~19-5PH (Item No. {47)

and Tlele L. Phillips, Protos-

d by the Deputy Zanlag Cominis. ner of
renced matter.

: ) I-rﬂmnuumdtu appeal nsaring when
'm ‘Cousty Board of Appoals.

Very truly vours,

A

8, FRIC LI NENNA
Zoeing Commiselouat

'Joha W. Hessias, III, Eequire
Peepla’c Coanssl 3

=iy

L Rl TR

August 18, 157

- L.ee Thomas, Tsquire
'Iuhllnm Aveans
pe, Maryland 21204

RE: Petdsn for Soccinl Heaola
SIS ol Dreher A L
Relatersiown Row
District
Hee
NoO.

Dear bir. Thomast
1 bava this Jate passed my Order iu. the apovc sppbionas alior ia




ONGER RECEIVES FOR FILING

SPECIAL

RE: PETITION FOR ot BEFORE THE
“5/8 0f Dreder Avenus, 368!
Reistarstown Rosd - 3rd [ DEPUTY ZOWING
District . :
Kathes ' COMMISSIONER
NO..
{ OoF

This matier comes before ths Deputy Zoaing Commissivosr as a result o,
& Petition for a Special Heariag to Permit business parking in a residential
parsuant 1 Section 409.4 of th,

Gouaty Zoalng y
Property located on the southeast side of Drelier Avenue, 368 feet southeast of
Ralsterstown Road,

Testimony on bebalf of the Petitioner Indicated that the raquest is being
imade on bebalf of the contract purchaser, The C & P Telephone Company of
!h‘qh-t, ‘who wish to utilize the 1ot as a parking facility for their adjacent
Pinssvilla Dial Coster. An existing one and one-half story dwelling on the lot

is propased to be romoved. |

Couasel for Fiia C & P Telephoos Company of M ryland testified that the
1ot would be used by spproximataly cight to ten employees on one working shift
and three or four employees on a succeeding shift. No trucks or buses would |
utilize the facility.

In response to questions raised concerning drainage, Mr. Beverly Johasos,
a consultant engineer, testified on behaif cf the telcphone company. He stated
that water eminating from the company's property comes from satural drainag
of the lot and from roofl water run-off. No water is being pumped from the
‘bullding to a swale presently running along side of it for drainage purposes.

[ Mr. Johnaon indicated that the swale was constructed upon 1equest of Baltimore

Gounty.

QMER RECEIVES FOR FALINE

Nearby residents, in protest, ladictted concern abuut traffic noise, added|
commerc.alism, intrasive lighting. und alleged property damage duc to water
from the Pikesville Dial Genter Building property, meintalning that the pro-
Pozed lot would aggrevate the latter situation. |

Mr. T. J. Phillips, in protest, alloged that his provarty,as well as ouuni
Asarby to the rear of the C & P building, hus snifered:damage caused by wate.

eminating from that building and that this condition has existed for more than

two years. He furtiicr testified that the matter is preseatly the subject of a
Legal action. which he has undertaken.

4n on-aite fleld laspection of the property in question by the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner disclosed that the proposed parking lot is fairly tevel and that
realdential property adjacent tn it Is appreciably higher. AL tie time of the
inspection, there was no evidence of water ponding on the lot or 1n property
adjacent to It. No i.dication of water belng pumped was found. |

Tha Fetitioner's attention is specifically directed to the comments of the
Baltimore County Department of Publls: Works,dated July 22, 1976, with
smphacls on storm water run-off. Moreover, in the opinion of the Deputy

Zoning Commissioner, the canstruction of the proposed parking Lot wauld bave

a very minlmal impact ujen alleged exioting draicage problems and mo direst |
relation to the disputed sltuation regarding pumper! watar, which, in Ltacil, is |

| the subject of a law suit, according to testimony at the hearing.

l : ‘
| Without revicwing the evidence further ia detail, but based upon all of the |

vridence presented at the hearing, in the judgement of the Deputy Zoning Gom-

ssioner, the Petitionc:'s plans meet the requ’remonts set forth in Section
09.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and that the health, safely.

nd general welfare of the lacality involved not being adversely affected, the

ecial Hearing for

parking in & resideatisl zone, in with|

|[Planner 111, Project and Developmeat Planning Division, Office of Planning and

Ithe plat,dated May 18, 1976, and appraved August 18, 1976, by John L. Wimbiey,

GMOER RECEIVED FOR FRINE

DATE

42 182

A

- v

Zoning for Baltimore Couaty, sald plat having beea flled as Eshibit "A" in this
nereto as  part of this

and which s by
Order, should be granted.
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Comnmissionsr of 2alti-
more Causty, this __[4 7 day of August, 1976, that the Spacial Hearing
for business parking in & residential sone should be &nd the same Is hurety
GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subjact to the following:
1. Compliance with the aforementioned spproved site

Lan.
2. The lot is to be so coastructed that surface water

muat run toward the Pikesville Dial Center Bulldiag,
to the existing swale, and w0 Relsterstown Road,

3. Parking must be estricted to the use of employees
of the C & P Telephone Company of Maryland.

3

«compact plontings, and the lighting planned 1o be Tmstolled would be directional, non=glare,,
Tow intersity lighting similr 1o the lighting now used on the edjoining Pikesville Dial Center
location of the Petitioner's. It Is proposad that the parkine '~ will be paved with
|| biruminour matecal ,

‘Written erguments filed by counse! for the Pe...
fairly summorlze the maln lasues in the subject cme.  Note thet follewing the heorings
ond following the written orguments by coures! for the Patitioner and Protestants, the
Imtecim Davelopment Contrel Act wos cdopad by the Baltimors County Councll .
wos adopted bafors the Booed rendersd i decislon in this matter - 4 the Boord, upon the |
Motion of the Petitioner, remonded this case o the office of the Zoning Commissioner for
considerotion by the Manning Soord in light of the new legislation (i.s., the Imerim
Development Contral Act).

©On May 3, 1973, the Boord recelved notice from the Zoning Commissioner
that Lasiie H. Grasf, Director of Planning and Secretary to the Buliimers County Plenning
Boord, by communicotion dated April 20th, 1978, Indicates thot the Plowning Board had

|
|
|
|
i

This Act

determined thot the requested special hearing in the subject case conformed to the require-
iments of Subsection 22-15.1 (F) of the Boitimers County Code. Provides “hat the
Petitioner con comply witn the requirements of Section 409.4, he is entitied to 3 use permit
for off-strest parking In a residential zone. In oddition, the Boord has required thot
Inharent in Section 40,4 I the fulfiliment of the requirements -f Section 502.1 of the
regulotions.  Hence, the Petitioner should evidence complionce with 502.1 o well as
409.4.

The Petitioner offered three witnesses who amply and cbly described the
aubject area ond the spacifics of the propesal in the Inttart cose, Elght neighbors
appeared and textifled in orpesition to the granting of this use permit. Tha principal
rocsors volcad by the neighbon for thalr objections dealt with th problem of storm woter

runcff.

The consulting engineer testifying on behalf of the Petitioner spoke In
de'  concerning the propasal 1o handle the sterm water runoff and/or drainage from the

Shulman - C. & P. Telsphons Co. - #77-19-5PH 3.

whiect parking lot if this petition be gronted,

Thers wos much evidence in the coss concetning existing conditions in the
swhject naighborhood, Gnd mast particularly concarming 1he storm water runolf which
|| opparently comes ot least In part fror the other Improvements of tha Petitioner in the area.
|| While the Petitioner will be required to meet avery regulation conceming the subject
petition, the Baord will not concem itse! with axisting problems which are not part and

porcal of the sublect petition.  However, suffica It to say that all citizers of the
County, the Patitioner and Froteshanh alfke, have available 1o them other remedies to
Insure strict compliance with all of the regulations of Boltimors County, and most particu=
The Beard s of the:

opinion thot thass other avenues may b pursued by aggriavad portles to insure full com=

Ie-* + thoss reguictions dealing with storm woter manogement .

plionce with the regulations of this County .

i After corsidering and reflecting upon the testimony ond evidence presented |
in this case, 1t is the jucgment of this Booed thot, subject to certain restrictions, the
Petitioner has evidenced complionce with Section 407.4 and Section 502.1 of the Zoning
Ragulations,
restrictions, subject to shrict and full complionce with all of the storm woter manogement of
this County.
Chief of tha Baltimore County Bursoy of inon

Tha Board will make the granting of this use permit, omongst other

The Boord would note particularly the comments of Ellsworth N. Diver,

conceming this cas, dabed July 22, 1976, o said memo decls with storm dralns,  The |
Thersfore,

Petitioner will be required o Rully and strictly comply with thevs matters.

for the reasons stated above, the Boord will grant, subject to certain restrictions, the we
I pormit for off=street parking as requested in this petition,  An Order to this effect

| follows hereatier.

ORDER

|
I For the reatons set forth In the afersgoing Opinion, it i this__7th __day
of June, 1978, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the Use Permit for Off-

} Stroat Porking in a residential zone petitioned for, be and the some it hersby GRANTED,
| subjeet to the followling restrictions:

| Shulmon = €., & P, Telophons Co, = #77-19-5H 4,

1. The Potitioner's uilzotion of this uee permit tholl be |
in substontial compliance with the plan os sat ou on
Putitioner's Exhibit 110, |

2. The uillization of this e pemit shall be srictly and
solely for the smployses of the C. & P. Telaphors
| Compeny of Moryiond in conjunction with thelr em= !
ploynent ot the edjecent Pikesville Dial Canter. It |
shall be thy abligation of the Petitioner te strictly |
police the use of this iot 1o insure that no unawihorized !
|
|
1

| e of vhis ot takes place ot any time, most particularly
during 1he weskends ond nighttime ours,  Nomcem~
pliance with this restriction shaii be reor + to grant o
special hearing for the comiderotion of the withdrowal
of this use permit,

3. The porking lot shall be so construcind so that surface |
water runs towor the Relsterstown Rood and the axisting ;
swale.  The Patitioner shall be required to stricty and i
completely adhars 1o all of the reguiation of this County ‘
PATIGIninG b StoMm woter manogement . Bafors this i
e parmit con be utilized, oll recemory and proper
agencies of this County must evidences satsfaction thot
the wbject packing lot bhas S25 bullt in conformity with

| the County regulations conceming some, ond thet the

H plan for stcrm water and/er drainsge runoff from the
shject le* has besn adequately provided.

Any oppeol from this daclsion must be In accordonce with Rules 3-1 the

812 of the Maryland Rules of Procsdurs.

ad

)

RE: FETITION FOR SRECIAL MEARING ¢ SEFORE
for @ Use Permit for OfF=Siraet
Porking ina Residential Zone 1 COUNTY SOARD OF APPEALS
(Sectian 4004 of the Sehimer
Caunty | ¥ OF ‘;
5/S Dreler Averse, 365 |
u.dl-u-c—n- : BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘
mb. ne A, Shulman, Petitionar  + Neo. 77-19-5P |
n-c & 7. Telephone Compony {
mmu- : |
PR T T TR N T N B R ‘
OPIMION |

[ This case comes bafor: the Beord on an appee! from o dacision of the Deputy |
Zoning Commimionsr which granted @ uss permit for off-shwet Lerkirg in o residential zone, |
In ecoordoncs with Saction 4094 of the Boltimers Covnty Zoning Regulotions,  The sb~
Ject groperty T2 located on the south side of Dreher Avenus asseoximately 364 feat west of |
the Relstenstown Read, In thn Third Elaction District (the Fikesville section). |
Potitioner's Exhibit 110 is o complare plot of the subject property dnd ofhar |
holding: of the coniroct purchoser-Tn the subject erew. Thia plot is dated April 18, 1977,
|| Shown o this plat is the subject proverty; T.e., the property uf Katharing A, Shulmar

I which, 1 sucomsful with this petition, the C. & P. Telephone Compony piam iv purchase
ond removs the exisiing one and one-half story shiceo dwelling. Following e remox il |
of this axisting dwelling, the Petitionsr proposss 1o bulld a parking Lot semalning opproxi= |
mataly thirty<aight (38) off-strest parking space with one ingres and sgres way from the |
The sbject lot contnina a tofal of opproximately 0.32 |
acres of which 0.285 ocres ore zomed D.R. 14, the boloncs being zonea B.R.  This B.R.
‘ pnh-un-.;paml.nal-muumlpvhigkhamn-—und.d»-

|| ebioct ter. The subject
of fhis putition s for @ spaciol we to parmit offica parking in & residential zone on the

IF the Petitioner ba succemful, the parking

|
i
‘ vouth side of Droher Averwe .
|

This orsa is clearly dalineated on Petitioner's Exiibit £10.

| D.R. 16 portion of ine whject properts.
will b waed exclusively for the smsloyees of the C., & P, Telephone Compony's Pikesviite
|| Dial Canvar, which is locoted on the southwest corner of Drehar Avenve ond Relsterstown
| Rood sen plet of subject property - Pettionarts Exhibit #19).
Ptitioner would scraen the wast side and tha south 1ide of the wbject let with four foct

1f successiul, the

5 FRIC OIVENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONSA

omos o
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
120114543261
¥ay 3, 197C
Valter A. Beiter, Jr., Bsa.
ran, Baitisore County
Board of dgpacts
Room 215,
Toweon, Marylend 21204
Case ln- T7-19-8PE (Item Wo. 2LT)
ramme 365" W of Heisterstovn Road

Bet
/8 Dreber
b lnnm g
s l . Shuls
IDCA M. 15—-1' P
Dear Mr. Neiter:
nnzmm;:mn:lu. 1977, eaid matter wes
and enclo a of TOCA application
for Specisl Hox=ing (IDCA 1!—|m The uwumu HM g
and Secretary to
Bnu-t. dpri1 20, 1g1n _nnutl-“h-
Seterination Iy ihe Board, April 20, 1978, tha
does the !‘1‘!

m- o! Subseo _ton
22=15.1 (F) of the qu-m eo-r.; 1968,

Yory trly yours,

Ao

ZONTIG COMMISSTONER

0CT301978




RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING. : BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APFEALS
streat porking in

"' '|'“- : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
s/samm 35 Wol
Relsterstown Rd. , 3nd Dfsirict 1

KATHERINE A, SHULMAN, Potitioner : Case No. 77-19-SPH
e

Upon e feregoing Mofiar, (1 Is fals 1 th day uf December  , 1977,
by the County Boord of Appeals for Baltimors County,

ORDERLD that the Order of the Zonirg Commissianer of Baltimere County
gronting said Petition be ard 1t is hereby nelther Affirmed or Reve.sed, but the entire
procesding is hereby REMANDED to the Zaning Cammisicner of Baltimare County for
raferral to the Boltimers County Plonning Boord i accordoncs with Sectlan 22-15.1(7)
of the Baltimors County Code, and further procesdings tharecn cs ors required In
accordonce with lew.

Am-p-lhnlhhdu!-immb-mumdmawm.mml-nu—l:

of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

employses of the Petitioner and would be so posted. An alleged
possibility that outsiders might trespass on the lot is no%
Justification for denying to this Petitioner the right to
Construct a parking lot for its henefit and for the benefit

of the nelghborhood. If improper parking occurs, the police
authorities can * +lied upon to terminate the practice.

c. of the protestants alleged that mo parking
lot was need e Petitioner; howsver, as Petitioner's
Exhibit 9 indicates, the most vocal of the prot. Jtants has,
hizself, complained o
#boit employeas of the Petitioner parking on area streets.
Although the Petitioner is without a legal method of preventing
such off-site employee parking, it is attempting, by this
Patition, to remedy the situation by establishing, at its sole
expense, an employee parking area adjacent to its existing
facilities. Conversely, at least one of the protestants

proposed parking encompassed only thirty-

and stated this was insufficlent for the
amployees of the Petitioner. It should ba remembered thi the
thirty-eight (38) spaces are in addition to the seventeen (17}
parking spaces now provided by Petitioner for its employees, with
the total of fifty-five (55) spaces besing in excess of Baltimore
Count: 1 ts and being equal to the number
of Petitioner's employees on itl largest shift.

D.  ‘The only nmn-un:- who could be affected in any
ny by lighting of the g lot would be Mr. and Mrs.
ignani, who reside lt 9 nnhar Avenue, immediately to the
I--t of the Shulman lot. As Petitioner's Exhibit 10 indicates,
the proposed screening along the common property line of the
Vespignanis and Mrs. Shulman is a type which will reduce or

employes's parking lot. It is also important to note that the
lighting standarde shown on Petitioner's Exhibit 10 are

identical to thoss in placa on ® existing
parking area and such standards have not resulted in complaint
throughout the years that they have heen in place and in use.

In ordec to properly consider the effect, if any, that
the proposed parking area would nave on storm water disbursal,
we must first consider the following facts:

1. All protestants who mentioned the subject admitted
that the contour of the land is such that storm water is not
readily disbursed after a heavy storm but, instead, tends to
settle in neighborhood areas prior to absorption or run off.

Although the Petitioner has had a dial center on the
corner of m.uurun Ro and Dreher Avenue since 1952

there n storm water
problems unt.l.l 1’73 when th. addition to the dial center was
constructed.

i

i‘si
i

H
i

RE: PETIFION FOX SPECIAL HEARING + BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF AFPEALS
10 permit off-street parking in
residential zone : ‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Raistarstown Rd., 3rd District :

KATHERINE A. SHULMAN, Petitioner + Craw No. 77 19=5PH

MOTION
7o the Honorabls, The County Boord of Appeals:

The Mation of Katherine A. Shulman, by W. Les Thomas, hat attomey,
respectfully shows:

1. That this cae Invalives on opplication for o wpacial hearing 1o pemmit
off-strest parking on @ property which s presently zoned D.R. 16 on the 1976
Comprehensive Zoning Map duly adopted by the County Council for Baltimara
County, Thiz case i1 presently panding before this Honorable Bocrd.

2. That, in view of the declslon recently promugated by the County Board
of Appeali ina cate sntitled, "Petition for Specicl Exception, Nicholas E. Manglone,
o ux,* No, 76-158-X, your Movant believes, and therefore avers, that the instant
«casa is similorly impacted by the iegoi aperation and effect of the "Interim Davelopmen:
Cantrol Act* ond chould, o1 was hald in "Mongione, * be Romanded 1o the Zoning
Commissicner of Baltinors Cuunty for processing in occordance with the terms und
provisiens of said “Interim Development Control Act. "

WHEREFORE, scid Petitioner respactfully moves that the County Boord of
Appaals by its oppropriate Order cause said cose to be Remonded to the Zaning
Commiulone- of Balfimere County and raferral thereatter to the Plonning Boord of
Baltimore County 10 that soid upplication might be processed unler the “Intesim
Developmant Cantrol Act.”

AND AS IN DUTY BOUND, stc.,

Lo 7

W. Lee Thoras, Attom:
409 Washington Avanve
Towson, Morylond 21204
266777

3. In 1873, Baltimore Covnty, as part of lts public
works agreement with the Petitioner, dsmanded that the Petitioner
supply at its sole expense a concrete channel running from the
south side of Dreher Avenue to the scuth through the Petitloner's
property so that storm water from Dreher Avemue would follow
that concretc channel course and be disbursed to tha rear of the
property of Petitioner and meveral of the protestants.
addition, the Petitioner was obligated by Saltimore County to
purchase from Mr. Phillips, one of the protestants, a lot
25 feet in width and 140 feet in depth so that the Dreher Avenue
storn water, after leaving the concrete channel and flime,
would continue Scutherly along an existing natural swale on the
25 foot lot until reaching what has bee- described as *paper

atr that the water would then follow the "paper street"
swales westerly for ultimate disbursement.

't is extremely important to realize that the

installation of this concrete chanmel and the purchase of the

25 foot lot from Mr. Phillips, although at the sole cost and
expanse of the Petitioner, was mot primarily for the Petitioner's
benefit but was rather a requirement of Baltimore County o that
the County's responeibility for disbursing sterm water from
Dreher Avenue might be met. The evidence is clear from tha
tastimony of Mr. Alexander and from Petitioner's Exhibit 11 that

addition to its facilitics is raln water striking the roof,
collected by roof drains and disbursed through a ten-inch pipe
into the flume. ALl other storm water, including ground water
and window well water, affecting the Petitioner's addition as
well as its initial tuilding, is disbursed by use of & s

pump and direct piping to storm water facilities on Reisterstown
Road.

It is apparent, therefore, that any increase in _torn
water disbursing over the “paper street” is primarily caused

y the County's insistence that Dreher Avenue Storm water be sc
channeled. Whatever situation existent today has not been
cauard by the Petitioner but, rather, has been caused by
Bal:imore County requirements imposed on the Petitioner.

The principal question to be addressed, then, is: Will
the neighborhood problems with storm water disbursement be
Wmmq

€y on the Ohulman proparty Zeatimony 18 uncon!

at the Petlvioner, although entizled to a valver from

|-.ha Baltimore County Regulations pertaining to storm water
control, has chosen not to take advantage of that waiver, but
has, instead, at its own cost and expense, acquired a second
I3t 25 feet in width adjacent to the first such lot acquired
from Mr. Phillips so that storm water control might be
accomplished. The testimony of Mr. Johnson is that these lots,
in combination 50 feet by 140 feat, will remain in their
natural state except that an earth berm will be constructed
within the confines of these lots of a height sufficient to

=

1 HEREBY CERTIFY thaton this __ 3o dyof _aovim ave, W7,
@ copy of the aferagoing Motion, and of the propsed Order thereon, was molled 1o
Mortin Beerman, Esquire, Attomaey for Pro:ssrents, Fidelity Bullding, 210 N. Charles
Streat, Baltimore, Maryland 21201; and John . Hossion, I, People's Coumel for

Baltimors County, County Office Buildirg, Towsen, Maiyland 21204,

L/zgﬁ

PEYITION POR SPECTAL HEARING * BEPORZ THE

8/3 of Dreher Avanue,

365" 1 of Road, * COUNTY

Third Election Distrist

Katherine A. Shulman, * BOARD OF AFPEALS
Petirioner

Mo 77-15=-3PH (Item Nu. 247) .

TRE HEAXING, SOMMARY OF EVIDENCE MND ARGUMLT
i OF THE PETITIONER,
! THE CUESAPEAKE JND POTOMAC TELEPHOKE COMPANY
ii OF MARYZAND, CONTRACT PURCHASER
I

I It is clear from the evidence presented by the Pe.itionex,
The and Potoma Company of #sryland, that
all of the requiremente ot 403 -4 of the Baltimove Connty Zoning

idential zones
have beel mut. A prima facic case has thus been made for the
granting of the Special Use Permit requosted.

The objections raised by the various pro

tants may be
categorized as follows:

The ~stablishment of the proposed parking lot wuculd
result 1.. commercialization of the area.

The prking lot, onca establirhed, would be uswd
by l_)uztiu other than employess of the Pet.tioner.

€. A parking iot is not needed by the Petitiorer.

D.  Lighting would present a nulsance to nearby propetty
owners; and

ed Btorm water run-off would damage the
real mpn-cy uz e iain OF b protestants,

Of the objections raised, the Petitioners believe that
only the lact requires full discussion and argument. The first
four cbjecticns are answerable as follows:

A.  Irstallation of tha proposed parking lot does not
represent comercialization of the area inasmuch as the under-
lying DR-16 zoning of the Shulman tract would remain unchanged

| and parking in a residential zone under controlled conditions is
lpﬁcilicnlly allowed by the Baltime:c County Poning Regulations.

| There would be no chunge in the character of the neighhorhood

that would justify or into the
neishiborhood.

I B.  The parking lot to be establisned in uot in any
wurnowwrA | cenue a public parking lot. It is solely for the benefit of the
|
8 o I
e |

Tacsemt |
o

Lo

the only water entering the channel or flume from the Petitioner's

i‘, H
i

sllow the retention of three thousand cubic feet of storm water.
The Baltimore County requirements would crable the Petitioner

to provide a retention area for only 1,650 cubic feet of storm
water; however, the Petitioner has voluntarily agreed to undergo
the expense in providing for 3,000 cubic fest Of storage. The
storm water control then consists of this retention area
engineered so that storn water collected after a substantial
rainfall would be disbursed gradually through outlet pipes |
over a period of several hours following the storm, thus !
preventing inundation during and immedistely after the stora.
There is no possibility of water directsd to this retention

azea going other thar through its intended ciurse southerly
through piping to the "saper stiest”, the area of natural
disbursement, inasmuch as even during a very severe storm
provision has been male for a “safety” dischirge point to the
south and ontc the "paper street”. The possibility of waters
coursing werterly directly from the existing concrete flume |
is eliuinztsd by the berming to be contained on Petitioner's
southerly iots. ‘

The beneficial resuits are at least o in number. First,

“he possibility of water procesding from the concrete flume
across the Patitioner's two 25 fout lots westerly to the rear
of the property of some of :he protustants is eliminatel. Water
does not run up hill and will follow the course of the berm
rather thar going westerly over w'we berm. Becord, the wosmi-
bility of large amounts of water peing instantly duuihum
| westerly nvur the. paper street or over the property of the
1y be ause of the retention

capabilities llthln the berm and the graduzl coatrolled

disbursing of such watcrs onto the paper street thriugh the

Dberm control pipes ivndht-ly north of the paper strest. It

is important to mote that ly the amounts of water
| attributable to the parking nm :muud will ba so retained,
but an additional amount of water, primarily from breher Aveme, |
which now the will be
inasmuch as Petitioner has voluntarily chosen tn increase the
retention capabilities withia the barm area by a vublc foot
amount eighty p-rc.nt greater than that which would ba required
by Baltimore Count

In summary, then, it is apparent:

That the oporation by the Petitioner of its
faciliey prior w0 1973 in po vay Logravated the genarsl neighbor-|
Ioof aifficulties stemming from the disburuing nf mtorm water.

2. That uny Aifficulties encountercd after 1973 are a |
|| direct result of the Baltimore County demand that storm waters |
from Dreher Avenus be directed southerly for eventual disburse= |
ment westerly along the paper street. |

3. That the Petitioner, at its own expense, has been
forced to construct the concrete channel fron Dreher Avenue

4

| southecty and to purchase an additiopal jot of land rom K.
rhi].lipl in Jd': to assure disbursement of Dreher Avenus storm
water over "paper strest”.

| That the

| from !alti.-or- County an uLL:kmu lot south e! the Shulman

| tract so that it can provide a retention area for all storm

| water, and further, it has voluntesred to increase the
retenticn rea capability by over eighty percent in order te

| lessen the effect on the meighbc.s of existing storm water
run off from Dreher Avenue.

il Ya That although the Petitioner is under no obligation
to supply additional parking spaces for its employees, it has

| oluntarily requested that it be allowed to supply adeitional

| parking area at its sole expente for the bemefit of ite emplovess

| and in order to mest the objections of neighbors to employee

| parking along Dreher Avenue.

1 In susmary, the Petitiorer is raquesting that it se
allowsd, at its own expense, to alleviate two of the problems
©f Which its neighbors have complained - storm water disbursiment
and employee parking.

% =
W, Lee
| Attorney for The Chesapmake ard
I Potomac Telephonw Company of Maryland
‘! 409 Washin( ton Avenus - Sulte J14
1 iowson, Maryland 21204

H 296-6777
|
]
|
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| Third Election District,
Katherine A, Shilman,

Petitioner
NO 77-19-SPH (Item No. 247) {5

‘ The Protestants maiatain that the request of the
Petitioner for e Spacial Use Permit should mot be granted
because to do so would be inimical to the area and the best
interests of its residents and will cause additional irreparable

harm to the by of their
Dreher Averme is now a quiet residentizl street and the
Protestants have resided on that street for many years,
| maintaining comfortable homes.
! The evidence clearly shows that great damage has been

| done €o the real estate of the Protestants on the south side of

| Dreher Avenue because the pres:nt use of the buildings erected

- by the Petitiomer has resuited in the maintenunce of a large

| concrete channel which forces great quantities of water to Tun
over the lands of the Protestants, notwithstanding that the
Petitioner saintains that the water runs into natural swales
across a "papur street" and that the water follows the "paper
street" westerly. The evidence shows that the svales ave
ineffectusl. The evidence, including the many picture exhibits,
clearly shows that notwithstanding the arguments of the
Petitioner as to the course of the water directed to the rear of
the Peti-ioner's property, nevertheless the waters do not take

the calculated course but run wildly over the lands of the

Al

dm7, R

Ouar Me. Boswmns

Enabesiod beeilé: b of the Opinion end Order
#iﬁhh@ﬂyh‘ddhﬁ-‘-.

Vary twuly youm,

| Protestants.

I

| To permit the Petitiomer tc erect a parking lot omiy
means that additional quantities of water will be forced aver

| the lands of the Protestants. The Pecitioner ndmits, in its
| written argument, thet the construction of a parking lot will

| Tequire the use Of two 1ots to the rear of the Shulman property
for storm water control, by the use of earth berms. Obviously,

j the Petiticner ie hopeful that it can successfully cause the

| xetemtion of as much as 3,000 cubic feet of storm water. There

was an inadequate explanation as to the possivility of water

: seeping over the sides of their proposed stoim water control

| area.

| There is no sufficient proof of a necessity for the

| additional parking lot, except for the desira >f the Peticioner
| to provide an additional parking arvea for fts employees.

i 1t is eignificanct that prior to the corstruction of the
addition in 1973, there war no problem with water floodirg the
properties of the Protestants.

e Petitioner admits that there are "difficulries"

since 1573 with regard to storm waters but puts the blam. on
Baltimore County because the Petitfomer siates that it was
required to erect the concrete channel from Dreher Avenue. Be
that as it mav, it is obvious that the construction of tha
concrete channel was improperly dune because the waters find
their way onto the lands of the Protestants.

Since the Petitioner admits that water flocds the
propertias of the Protestants it should not be permitted to
further aggravate the cxisting situation by more construction

that will adnittedly lead to additional problems.

| The Petitioner, in its written argument, concludes by r
stating that it ir "vequesting that it be allowed, at its cwn !
expense, to alleviate two of the priblems of which izs neighbors J
his complained - storm water disbursecent snd employee parking'.
The addition of a perking lot will not alleviate storm water

disbursement but will add ally %o the

|

This eause is a classic examplc, where it is established

that the Petitioner's use of its property has caused substantial
damages: to the which damages

and its proposal does not gusrantee alleviatisn of the trouble

to accrue,

bue, to the contrary, is rife with potential aggravation of

condition. Weighing the rights of the parties, it is apparent |
that fairness and protection of the Protescants calls for a
denial of the permit, which, at least, would guarsntee no
threatened aggravarion of the existing condition, There is real |
danger that in addition to a<ding to a deluge of water on the
lands of the Protestants the creating of an &rea for ponding of
3,000 cubic feet of wate: w!ll invite stagnation and marsh land, |
with ita attraction of insects, bacteria pathogenic and the

like.

The Protcstants urge that the permit be denied.

1117 Fidelity Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
539-4438

Attorney for Protestants

8300038

BaLTMORE. MD. 21301

July 14, 1976

OFfice of the Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Hearing No. 77-19SPH
Dreher Avenue
Hearirg Date - July 19, 1976 - 10 a.m.

Dear Sir:

Flease file this lotter so that the record will show
that 1 represent Theodore J. Phillips and Elsie L, Fhiilips,
his wife, who vigorously object to the granting of the above
application for the reasons that (1) the result will be ex-
tended commerciailzation of a resideptial street and (2) that
the lands of the objectors, already being €looded by the
pumping of water from the adjacent ¢ & P Telephone Company
building, will be further immdated by waters from the pro-
posed cemented parking atea and (3) for other reasons.

My clients and I will appear at the hearing to op-
pose the applicatfon,

Very truly yours,
et
“  Martin Beerman
/b w1676 M
ce: Mr. & Mrs. Theodore J. Phillips

20 D:eher Avenue
Pikeeville, Maryland 21208

j PR
botimero county
73 coparimont ot piic werks
TOWSON, ARYLAND 21700
}/\“ August 26, 1976

M. Hactin beorman
Attorray at Law
1.17 Pidelity Building y
Char'es and Lexirgton strents
Baltimora, aryland 21201

2oritg

Fo: Zoning Item 92 (1975-1378)
Drehar Avenue

Dear Mr Beeraan:

In rosponse o your letter davsc Aumust 24, 376, we wish to clopif ke
appears Lo be a misundcrstanding. ‘ oh o claris kar

QUE comments statnd that Dreher Avemie is "an cxisti Ly M
public road", wh.-h vas not intended to imply u a‘-:.;?-,ﬁ:::.ya:;lx::;d
Leen dedicatec to Baltimore County. Porhaps we shoul) nave stated Eher
Dicher Avenue ls an sxlsting macadan rosd maintairad by the Daltimora County
Durasu Of Highways. As is ofton the case with many rxigting public ‘oads
Baltimore County, the County dres not own foesimple “itos 1s the roadbed or
::‘:g::-ur«aw oumver. the rosds have bean used e public over &
yoars and a5 a cons s inelu
Eaintatned by the e, ST Mence, luavs boon includsd in the publlc roads

We Tegrer any inconvenionce the subject commerts may have caused

o 2 and
copy of this letter we aro rewuesting that tra Zoning Coems -aion ¥
fixst parsgrash of the highway coszcnts to vaad, “Oreher Avenue is an existing
macadan road maintained by the Baltimore Gousty Bureau of Mighways.n

very truly yours,

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.2
Chiaf, Bureau of Enginsering

END: EAN: RMD: 58

€€ 8. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
ME. & Hrs. Theoders J. Phillips
20 Dreher Avenue 21308

-

{ CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this 2ol ay of () a5

1977, & copy of the aforegoing was mailed to W. Lec Thomaz,

|| Bsqaire, Suite 514, 409 ‘lashington Aveme, Towsor, Maryland

21204, for Tha Ch ke and Potomac Teleph Tompany

of Mavyland.

ity 4)5;:‘: 2

ittorney for Protestants

P MARTIN DRRMAN . o
ATTORNEY A~ Law L
"2 oEUTY Buome
BumEs A exinaron ~rmecrs
weTMORE. MO, araor

August 24, 197§ WE@EHWEU

AU 26 1915

Gk, Buremn of Bapincering e o s
Baltimore County Department Nortemg
of Pubifc Works

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: dreher Avenue
Dear Mr, Diver:

1 represent Mr. & Mrs, Theodore J. Phillips,owne
Propertics on Dreher Avenuc, Pikesville, Harylaed. | O Tor? OF

In a roning matter regarding Item Mumber 247 (197!
e 5-19763
Jou Wrote 1 letter to the Zoniag Comrissioner of Baytimer ity
ezter dated July 22, 1976, copy of which [ encloss 5
letter 15 in error in at least one respsct.

in the paragraph in your letter under " i

that Dreher Avenue is "an exingng County mln:ni::?v::!{:h:,:;;"n
Thic 18 in error os Droher Avenue is & private roads T veper s o
the come of Theodore J. Phiilips, et al vs, Gorn Bres.. Teee. Io srs
Clreutt Court for saleinove Cowty in Squity, 74/523/51207, Judge

e :E :atﬁ;ﬂﬂ a Decree dated May 1, 1964, vherein » among other things
Sodiociared chat Drehor Avenue was a private road, Thers has Lecn no
rong otion and the property owners have not parted with title te sary

I trust that you will advise the Zoning C
1 ormis sl
fact s that you will corroct your records u;cmg'dhssly: ener of ents

Very truly yours,
o)

LT e

M/sn

Enclosure N ; i

°6: Mr. & Mrs. Theodors J. Phiilips



W ﬁi’ G 20 DREHER AVENUE o FIKESVILLE, MD. 21208
gzt —_—

Auguet 10, 1976,

Baitimars Gounty Bepariment Bf Poblte Parka
COUNTY OFFICE BUILOING
OwboN, MAYLAND 21264

department of pube worsy
TOWSON, MAFYLAND 21204

Azuat 19, 197

Frone 001, 9694 1

Nr. K. %, Borrick,

June 29, 1976

July 1, 1976

320 St. Puul Plaece,
Baltizore, Merylerd, 21202,

Denr Mr. Berrick:

The writer 1s the ovnor of more then half of tha propertica erd land on
‘thin Averue, emonpst vhieh ie & brick epartzent building known £5 f11 = 13 Dreher
Avenuo, situated & few docre ‘to the vert of your telaphone exchenge Bulldlag, snd 1
an having constent cozplaints frod &y tenents that your emplgyess utilize sll of the

Mr. Ted Phillips
20 Dreher Avenue
Baltimore, Meryland 21278

Throdore J. Fhillips
29 Drehier Avenue
Pikesville, Maryland 21208

Refersnce: Lot 25, Warren's Astition to
East Sudbriok Park, and Drainane

past fow montha we have recsived conplaiate from Rr. Dear Hr. Hilllips: Dear Mr Phillipss

parking spece 4n front of end et tho gide of this projerty wnlch I buflt far the - Padlidpe, 2] -
parking e?nven&mv of @y temanis, vhen T constructed the bullding back in 1946, ‘manating fron the ddul Center were ore.ling prollsms om Al properdy. Your lettor of June 13, 1974, reparding work being performed at The County Executive's office has tequested this Departaeat
, Ehis Cospany's Pikesville Central Offfce has been referred to ne for reply. %0 review the disposal of Lot 26 and the drainage conditivm in
Tt secms thut there ero forty to fifty cars owncd by yeur exployecs, plus 7 Ve askod you fo Anve ratier in gur lebter of July 15, the vicinity of thic lot, both of which you have corrasponded with
s trucks owncd by the telephone compory thot fork in this Avenue every doy fros . A97h e gou responed 43 Lhis 4z your letter of July &, 19Tk, As you arc awate, this Company perchased from you, in 1973, o She, Rratn C Lang Aewut 1o an thw Buren of, PRI savlses'
7 ¥ rk in f; T or on the side of Ty sErip of land 25 feel in width for the exprets purpose of carryin s affice Lv sacisfied that the dispo: sl of Lot 26 s heing
elghtior tes of chich perk in front o = Y e, FRIllize oontasted this offise again sbout this protles sod w Pomped Crom this Company’a Pikesvl?ls Contral Offlee o the Raltinsre County Hasied i sccordmce Ehaneirdprocedyie:
mnde & £141d Lnspection on ausust 15, 1970 to detarine e validlty of tae drainage aitch for that vieinity. Indeed, Baitimore Coumty has spproved Drat . et Aty bave boan \
this methnd of water dratnage and has, sceordingly, g . ralnage imarovenents for your community have bean Hioroughly
by the Police Depertzent letat. Fok dva (negv-and jia 1y, gUaiee tr Thks Combany 3tudles an2 we have budgetes funds fur eng mesring the ~aeded

a bullding pecmit aurherizing the building operations which are presently

A
& ereation of & nuigence %o all Tesiients recidlng on thls Avenue.

Vg found t.it Mr. Phillips doe” have & legitimte soaplaiss. The being porfotred, including the pumplng of stovs and ground water vieh aceus imrrvesetits., Thete funds will Decogw Svailabie July Lekof this
1 e munemnte wid de not under wiy County gonteol, This swale sy heve " ulatze in the building intn =5 Coun rainage ditchy year and the selectien of 2 consulting firm for thi: work wil)
epey Lt i g ey Do oo 124 ptte rug, oy e M E GRS S Mo e i Ty L i T G o oy el s e R
Averue, and thie fect wug reaffirzed by Judge Jonn E. Enine, dr., in The Circult Court ' ederromd wter viich Le Miag poped A guir slie bar sreatel e SUAE i Because this Comnany's bullding operations, inc uding the pumping e Find conadiioctiim Sy e T e
Yor Beltizore County In Equity, es recently e ten yeers sgo in & ruit filed by mycelf 'ﬂ'“mm. 1.":1. .:n»‘ muﬂ'- Vhillipe property ©f storu ond grownd water fron the huilding site, have heen pursuan: to. and ,!‘mm:"‘&‘m :u:nlc‘::';he::hw:rdc: ;n!:.:;ﬂn!l;h Pobimec.
ol s, 3 tals arenue. 8 B . lon irea Baltimove County, because this Com- > l ¥ '
saatnst Gorn prothers, Bullder i;h;q:c‘t:ma to diter and eks chentor in tais drure. i e L R i S e e s Howaver, correction of the prables moyld reauire a wolar project
This rosd vc constricted end pa e ¥ . g wndoubledly be requlred 4o aarreoy e sidaation. Feasonable use, ard because thiz Company chann:ls vaters pumped from the Lkes- sty Mach acte, thin.tha Teleghans Company amd. smuld racuize

md Judge Eaine rulea in peri thet becsuge
Paltizors Gourty tarred and chippec tne surface of this Avenue, "I think 1t vas done oo JENL i e 7 b il oo
favor to the prople, end bas mo legal significance” 7 s ¥

*xtending @ drain Lo the weiterly sice of the Wustern Moryland
Railicad. Bacausc It 45 such an extensive Lcorovesent, it must
be A public facility. Desfign and conztruction !s expected to take
at leagt twe yerre.

wviile Central Office fnto the axi

ing Baltdore County dratnage ditch, you
fnquiry to the aperopriate Baleimore County offfefnls.

For your Information, 1 should Ifke to cmphasize that due to the
— “'1':“ wl{:\:'\:u lm‘;:lg:klin:u:g:l:nh h:’:ﬁ z:?:ﬂ?f::g’:?ﬂéﬂlix - particelar circunstances n the instant macter, if this Company were required
: from n fron ) i to tinue daining water irom Les PLkesviile Contral Office, such a re

bublding, snd on the posted Korth sice of this Avenue, 20 trat legel “:;::;Eli:: e : quirenent would rosult fn the flooding of the bascment of hat bu_ldings Such
neceseery. Jhe fact that your Comzary has elected to cause & s on n eror Flooding would damage elecirical gear, fuel tanks, ard cable vaults and would
BouB ezcunt of vehicles of your c=ployees end Cospery 1s & proble= of your creeiian ultirately result in disruption of telephone servicos throughout the are
has coused uch dazages, srxiety, sni nconverierce, and must be corrected iezedietely. Glearly, the benef .t dotived from the contlnued operation of this Company

- contral nffize gronciy oucvelgh any harm which may rosult from wabst eodnating

We are pleaced tiat we are able to proceed with this project
and will be glad ta keep you Informed as to its progress.

Very trulv yours,

el OT.RGE Ae ARIEL, Cudef
- om Durvas of Tuliia wrks

Very truly !"’“:n 2 u_-- - £ desthl from the Coun:s drafnape ditch- Y ':‘r_'l“n;n‘tﬁ_&:;v;n ,;:,. “
oot Tl 3 . Galwect (trect 2A202 . 3 . DIVER, PiE.
£ v e Vory truly youys, Acting Director of Public Works
J Tussdors J. FRALMPs b ENDIDEG 1oih
9 Draber ivenia 24208 . ce: Martin Reerman, Euquire o :; [:"“"'“

1117 Fidenity Building
Charles & I sington Straets
o1

* Baltimore, Maryland 21

PP

y i < rtem 9247 (1275-1976)
7 e Property Owner; Xatherinu A. S'w.lnman
Page ?
batimors county July 22, 1976
Gepartment ot public works
W = e

As the C. & P. Telephone Company is aware, storm water runoff or drainage is
a eritical problem in ccanection with further develogsant cx lmprovements for this
Dial Canter, and other properties within this ¢
torm water or dreiraqe outfall, Presently,such waters traverso pri
ien. Additional storm water drainage could be expected to incicsse the

auly 2z, 1976

Mi. 5. Eric DiNenna auplitude of alteady undesizable sffects on du throuah which
Zoning Cowmissioner offsite riohts-of-way Are Fequired.
County Ofilce Building
Tovson, Maryland 21204 Provisiens for adequate accommodation of stoms water or drainags nave not baen
incicated on the submitted plan.
Item 47 Re: Item #247 (1975-1976,

. Lee Yhomas l.!/ 2 . Property Owner: Katherine k. Shulman 1In accordance wirh the dranage pclicy, the ‘eveloper is responsible for the
405 Washingten Avenue . S5/ES Drelier Ave., 365’ 5/M Reisterstown Rd. total actual cost of drainage facilities required to carry the storm water run-off
Towsen, Marylsnd 21204 Existing Zoning: DR 16 through the property to be developed to a suitable cutfall. The Developer's cost

sropused Zunina; Special hearing to parmit off-sreet responsibilities iclude tha Acquiring of sasements and rights-of-way - both orsite
varking in 3 1osidantial zone. and offsite - including the deodilg in fes to the County of tha rights-of-way.
FFI Acres; 0.2 District; 3rd
DBALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & 20NING The Petitionsr must pruvide naceseary drainage facilities (temporary or permancrt)
Dear ur. UiNeana; te prevent creating any nuisances or damajes to adjacent properties, especielly by rh
Eﬂ"'&" :ﬂ“ Building concentration of sarface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, dus to
e atioaats hvenue The “ollowiny czceats ice furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this inproper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the fuil
o Maryland 21204 office for review by the Zon.ng Advisorr Comrittes in comnectior -ith the subject rosponsibility of the Petitioner.
iten.
fPusthor infommation may be obtained fron the Baltimors County Bureau of
Your Petit: been rece and g
this_ gan  day of T T ) nd enceied BoE 21t General; Engineering.
“The sutmitted plan doeu not indicate thii proparty as comprising specific Water and Sanitary Sewer;
lots, apparently, 2] thru 24, of the “Amerded Plat ho. 4 Warren's Mdition to
% East Sulbrook Park” (recorded W.P.C. 4, Foli~ 120). Public water cupply and sauitary sewerage oxisc in Dreher Avems and serve the
bt o presant residence on this sitc
LIRELC RNy Highways:
Zoning Commissioner = The Petitionsr will be responsible for all costs in conneckion with the capping
Droher Avenue, an ex«sting County maintained pusliz ruad, is propose« to be and plugging of water and sauitary sever servive conmestions which would mo loager
4 Shulman in the future as & 30-foot closed section roadway on & 40-£oot right-of-way. be roquired to cerve this Property.
Highwey imprevements including highuay right-of-vay widening and any necessary
Petitioner's Attorney M, Les Thomas  Reviewed vevertible easements for slopes will be required i. coanection with any graiimg or Very truly yours,
lewed by, - butlding permit application. Purtrer information may be obtained from the Baltimore J b
roau of Engineering. ; : TS
ee! -d Chairman, Zoning Plan: s s s ,_f,{,é“w K e
"-m. .mr’-‘ Advisory Comm. tee The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Dspariment of Traffic ELLSWORTII N. DIVER, P, . p
" and shall be in with Baltimore County Standards. hiet, Bureau of Engineering
) S5
3 Sediment Control: ENU: EM: PR3 85
Development of this property through stripping, grading and stebilization could ce: 3. Trerner

result in a sediment pollution problem, dasging private and public holdings down- D. Grise
stroam of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all guading,
including the stripping of top soil.

covaher
. Korton (C. & P.

‘1le Dial center)

0-SW Koy Sheet

25 & 26 MW 19 & 20 Pos. Sheats
W T E Topo

78 Tax Map




county
afice of plonning ond roning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
13014943211

wisso,rrouw Xily 4, 1976

Mr. $. Erlc DiNenno, Zaning Commiasioner
Zoning Advisory Comeritiee

Offica of Plonning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comnents on Item #1247 , Zoning Advisory Committec Masting, June 15, 1976, are as follows:

Property Owner: Katherine A. Shulmon

Location: Se/S Dreher Averue 365' SW Raisterstown Rood

Existing Zoning: D.R.16

Prcposed Zoning: Special hearing fo permit off-shoet parking in o residential zene
Acres: 0,285

Disrrict: 3nd

This office has reviewsd tha subject patition and offers the following comments. These comments
ere not intended fo indicate the opprov.sicteness of the Zoning in question, but are fo assure that
all parties ore made awore of plons - problems with regard to development plons that moy hove
a bearing on this petition.

All 409.4 notes must ba clearly indicated on tha site plon. The screening as shown in
inodsquate. All lighting must be limited to 8 feet in height.

Very truly yours,

.
John L. Wimbley
Planner 11

Project and Development Planning

DOMALD J. AOGP. M.C.., 8.2
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

- P S5
g o

3

bl

Cact 7

W~

z

Y,

batimore county

deporiment of health
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

October 11, 1976

Comments on Ttem #2117, d
. v #2171, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Jume 15, 1976,

Katherine . Shulsan

SB/S Dreher Ave. 365' 3d Relsterstown Boad
D.R. 16

Special heming to yermit off-strest parking
in & ranidential rona,

nuupu:wuw vater and uewer are available; no health hazards ave

Very truly yours,

S A KO
Thomas

. Devlin, Director
BUREAD OF ENVIRCHMENTAL SERVICES

TED: HER/B1ES

J bottimors zounty
epcxriment of aic enginesring
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208
301 494 3850

STEPHEN £ COLLING
MECTOR

M. Eric S. DiNenna
Zoning Commiskioner'
County Office Puilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ro: Item 247 - ZAC - June 15, 1976
Property Ownor: Katherine A. Shul
location: SE/S Dreh
Eristing Zoning: D.R.
Proposed 2aiing:

spec:

residential zone,
Acrex: 0,286

pistrict: 3ra

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

July 13, 1976

man
Ave. 365' SV Relst-rstown Foad

hearing to parmit off-street parking in a

requested parking in a residentirl zone is not expected to cause

The
any traf€ic problems.

HSFine

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

CouNTY OFFICT NLDG June 30, 1976
1T Caree

T

W. Lee Thomas, Esg.
Tranklin T. Boguas. Jr- | 409 Washington Avenue
Chaieman Towson, ¥ -land 21204

uEunERS RE: Special Hearing Petition
Item

oREAL OF Eatherine A. Shulman - Petitioner
ENGINEERING

WERARTMENT A4 Dear Mr. Thomas
TRAFFIC LGN ERFG

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has
reviewed the plars submitted with the above
yaferenced petition and has made an on site field
inspection of the property. The following comments
are a result of this review and inspection.

STATE ROADS € BV 5810
BurEAy OF
FIRE PREVERTian
WEALTH DI R THERT
FROIECT PLAN 15
BUILDING DEFARTUENT These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware o”
plans or problems with regard to the developmen.
plans that may nave a bearing on this casc. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner withk recommendations
as to the Lat of the zening.

BOAKD OF EDUCATION
ZONING ADMINISTRATION

IDUSTRIAL.
DEVELOPUENT

The subject property is located on the sautheast
side of Dreher Avenue, 365 feet southwest
of Rel Road, is tly
with a stucco dwelling.

Althouyh the property is presently titled to
Katherine A. Shulman, this request is basically
made on behalf ot the contract purchaser, the
C&P Telephone Com~any of Maryland, who wishes ta
utilize this property as additional parking for
the adjacent Pikesville Dial Center. In conjunction
with this, a request to permit off street parking in a
residential zone is proposed.

Adjacent properties to the west along Dreher
Avent. are improved with single family awellings.

W. Lec Thomas, Esq.
Re: Item 247

June 30, 1976

Page 2

The existing structure or this site is of o
be removed. oFf eouran to

The site plan must be revised prio

hearing to Teflect the comments of the ﬁm,ZCE"L”‘e
Development Planning division. The plan must furthar be
revised to indicate all those items as required by
Section 409.4 of the Zonirg Regul:tions.

This petition is accepted for filin
7 on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Netice of
the hearing dete and time, which will be held not
less than 30, nor movo than 90 days atter the datc on
e filing certificate, will be £ " i
e orwarded to you in

Very trwly yours,

PRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.
Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

FTH:JID

Enclosure

ce: Purdum and Jeschke

1023 Morth Calvert Street
Baltimore, Md. 21202

very teuly yourg,

Aondobid

g
Traffic Engincar associate

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

co Building

son. Maryland

TOWSON, MARYLAND

vaie:

2.A.C. Meeting of: /une 15,1976

Re: Ttom 2b7
Property fvae
Loeation
Prescat Zoni
Proposed Zoning: ™

Shulran
freher Ave, 3050
T8 16

Districi: 3
Ho. Acres: 0,286

Desr Hr.

enna:

Yo bearing on student population

WiP/nl

i Relsterstown e

Yery truly youz .

/0, Z;//d.,.. 2

N. Nick Peirovich,

June 1976~

Ficld Representative.

e

20

n
L &

bammars county

s deportment

TOWSON, MARY LAND 21704
2011825 T3

t(euncke
F

0ffics of Planning and Zooing
Baltimore County Offica Muilding
Towzon, Maryland 23204

Agenticm: Kr, Frask Jogens, Uhalrman
Zoning A¢visory Crmmi ttee
Re: “roperty Ovmer: [Estherine A, Sholmn
Leoation: SB/S Dreber Ave. 365' SV Reolturstown Ra.

- sentiy dgwas Tme 15, 1976

Jentlemens

your E s
t to Tequest, the veforensca hes been surveyed by u
o and B comaents Dolow mazkd with sa "x' aie 3oplicable ap requized
To bo covrested 7r incarposuted ints ths floal pla for the property.
* rall be
% 1. Tire hylvente for the referenced proper®: are requized and shal
L looated et intervals of fect ulong an pproved rond in
S wtance with Baltizcrs County Standards oa published by the
Department of Public Werks.

aited for the site.

2. A soccnd means of vehicle 3ocers 1s

3. Tha vehicle dead-end cocditica shows at,
S T i alloved by The ¥ire Departeent.

. The site eball be mede to courly with all appiicsble parto of tha
L) b T e Gode prior to comuancy of buglmning of cpemmitiuns.
{) s.mmlwu-mmum-murpmp-dmm site shall

comply with all applicable of the iaticpal Five Pro-

toction Assosiation Standard No. 101 "I4f> Safety Code, 1970
Blition priar t+ eovupanay.

() 6 Sits plwes ave epproved an drsm.
=) 7. e Fire Preventlon Burceu hao no comaents, at thie time.

. Toted and %—J;V/&;gf

Revisver: S T
hoting Deputy Onief
Special Taspection Diviaion Fire Prevention Bures .

® ®




TOWSON, MD... ... delr k... , 1874
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, toat the onnexed advertisement was
In THE printed
and published in Towson, Baitimorz County, Md., ormeciaooxacks.
alx-_cne time. .. sucEEmhecweeks before the . A2 ..
FETR ™ U ™ . S . 1274, the fixst publication
appearing on the. ... Jat._ dsyele....... 300 .
1976,

ONIAN, a weekly

Cost of Advertisement, 8. oo oo

BRLTIMORSCGUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received * this é day of
1976 Filing Fee §_ 7% . Received <—gheck

Cash

Other

< 5,

Tina ,
{ . Zoning Commissioner
Petitioner 5 L«(w\éx/_ Submitted by
L.IE é ; 7
Reviewed by g Zi’

Petitioner's Attorney

This 1s not to be interpreted as accept-nce of the Petiticn for
assignment of a hearing date.

. 38907

f S R e
BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS GASH RECEIPT

L Ty 19, 1976 sccower B2 ———
¥ AMOUNT. #50.50
. Les Thoms., BEeq. Suite 3, k09 Vashington

o for Eatherine

——
. pmou, ing aod ing of proper

b e

st

e

DATION OR BIGNATURE OF CASHIER

eicdll
§ il

1
13
1

ji
I

,.
i
i
It

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 June 30,19 74

THIS [S TO CERTIFY . that the annexed advertisement of

Petliticn for a Seecial Hearine-- Shu:man
was inserted in the following:

0O Towson Times

1 Arbutus Times

@ Community limes
L1 Suburbar Times West

0O Catonsvilie Times
T3 Dundalk Times

0 Essex Times

O Suburban Times East

Petitioner:

weekly newspapers published in Baltmore County, Maryland,
once & week for_ one _successive weeks before the
181h day of . _July 19 76, that is 1o say. the same B
was inszrted in the sssucs of  June 30, 1976,

STROMBERG PUBLITATIONS, INC

— .
py__laeln Typngile

=
i Vel

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE ©IUNTY

District ,',:J:U‘_;._____
vosted for: .| “T17rCA
Petitioner. _[$27.7

Lacation of property:. .~

Lacation of S‘ml[ !

" 32467

i

BALTIMORE COUSTY, MARYLAND

OFFIGE OF FINANC' REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

care—Jdune 28, 1976 sccouwr_OM-B62

e 00

mECEVED

Lehid '-mb:-.ln..u«m.mg
ron— Patition for Wa Mpeaial'Eearing for Yatherine

250 Lt

—_—
= VALIGATION OR SI1GMATURE OF Cafrrign

Location uf properiy:.
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Tooluro 4l 5 I

Sortom Curo 4810 WiT\i £ ] -

Zottam Curo 4810

-~ wimit of Ponding "‘j

Seau m20 Storcae Volume * (GCC cu. f*

22327 Averoge Dzptn D280 &0 28 zuft R\

Sloge
N
N\

w|

@.pe For lontrol sd
Qurflow “o Existng

Top Curb 4815

/" Bottom Curb 4810

! Storm
Dra inage Channel

—~ Cverf ow Connezt on for
Fand Lave| ever 4B1.O

|
= Top Curb 4818

Sottem Curo 481.8

0.25x $530%= 200 f+*

~Paved Surfacc

45 O Pongea Water Level 4815
SRS SRR R=C .
“Cur

.r._.'_._——

NOTE: THIS PLAN OVERLAYS
LOT CRAWING DATED W
AS SLEMITTED To ZONING HES la..n

M -
PLAN TQ ACCLMPANY &
APELICATICN SOR SPECIAL HEARING f

CHESAPEAKE ¢ POTOMAC TELEPHONE
COMPANY OF MARYLAND

BRD II..IG‘I‘IGN RDIaTRLT SALTIMORE COUNTY, M

M
SCALE : 1's10) Cﬁﬁm MAY 18,1876 =

PURDUM & JESCHKE
CONSULTING ENGINEERS
LAND SURVEYORS

1023 Marth Calvert 8
Baltimere, Maryland 21202

301 /8370184
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1. Ta{alArta a;vmpur., -
2.Araa of Zomng Parcel..

3 Present ZomnAg.

4. Praposed Toning. ..

5. Parkiny Dato
A) Use

a)umbu of spaces
Zequire 5
cl uumb«r o(' opaces
Provided ..
@ scrzening
7 ignt ng

4 Hon office classifad

20'Depresaed Corb

Type Entra rlcu-\
—

future |40 R/]w

(Emsim Edge
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PURDUM & JESCHKE
CONSULTING  ENGINEERS

LAND SURVEYORS
1023 North Colvert Street
Baitimore, Maryiond 21202 301/837-0194
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ZONZID P& 16

$roposed Lum ngirs Exizhing
Luninare
uotacio % § & Ghdelal i
fe g |
i 9‘
A
|
| 1

Conc.Base -
6o

L DETALL

. Total area of Property............... 032 Acres ¢
.0.286 fAcres ¢
DR 16

. Area of Zoning Parcel

1

2

3. Present Zoning.......
4. Proposed ZONing. .aeesnvenssucunsnnens

Residential Zone.

"

+ Parking Data

Ry USei s i
B) Mumber of Spaces Required.

- Telephone Cial Center

C) Mumber of Spaces Provided..... Exist. 17, Prop. 38 Tot:l

D) Mo busses to be parked on this lot at any time.
E)} Mo loading or unloading

6. Screening..
7. Lighting...

DR 16 with a secial Use to
permit off ice parking in a

r of Employces® 18
1 space 3 employees = 6
Office 9700 1 space 300

Privacy fenzing (4' Min. Height)

Upr
Hey

jrectional, Non glare low intensity
Surfawe. — o . ﬁ%itﬁ-um/ﬂaus

3 ko
*Non of fice classificd

20! Depressed Curb
Type Enfrance-

o UECTOSZBTE )

I

l Graval
] Bntrance. l

AVENUE

ol \Exieting Edge
S offaving 9

Propoced &'

izt SR

Ll
i s
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1 :'.‘ 4 20'Depressed Curb ¢
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UBSL T 25E (6406

5.80' \ - T e

171 Conc.Apron .~ Ex. curb Opening
i B <Sx &' Gunc Sidewalk

AL 3

Lo
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. 26.00 s 1 1 \
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ek ey
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|

Exist.

-’ZW Ui
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s —

Lol 27
WALZREHS ADUITION| pALTIM
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Flat 4/120 § /152

FAR L ’ £370/040

G 46132 23442

PURDUM. & JESCHKE
CONSULTING -ENGINEERS

LAND SURVEYORS

1023 North Colvert Street
Baltimore, Morylond 21202 301/837-0i194
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feig

l z st
ZONED PR 16 B

! Pwelling

UGHTIUG FIXTURE DETAIL
HOT TO 3CALT
UF"'

. Total arca of Progerty. 032 Beres ¢ taig
. Brea of Zoning Parcel .. 286 fcres ¢
. Present Zoning .. . DR 16
. Proposed Zoning. . DR 16 with a Special Use to

NOTES:
1
2
3
L}

permit office parking in a
Residential Zone.

. Parking Data

a) Use ... Telephone Dial Center

<. Number of Emplayces® 18
€1 space.3 employees = &
Dffice 9700 € 1 space 300 = 33
Total = 39

€) Murber of Spaces Provided. ... Exist. 17 Prop. 38 Total = 55

D) Mo busses to be parked on this Iot at any tine.

E) Mo loading or unloading

A —— e ... Privacy fencing (4' Min. Height)
. Lighting..... .. Directional, Mon glare low intensity
. Lot Surface . Bituminous

office classified

I i I |

,ﬁREH'Eﬁ; A

Grovel
Entrance

Propesed &

- Hignway Widening.

20' Depressed Curd

Type Enfrance 265'To ¢ Zaistersfown Boad

End proposed privacy fencing _

o
Conerefe Curdd
u|= 1abf Yews &'Mirr

St T ioon o
EEeEaTEE e Surgeduiter

{27
wm%e%p Agglrloxli BALTIMORE COULIT‘(
,TO EAST  SUDBROOI

wagy rur: c4f 1&er=uou5

PURDUM & JESCHKE
CONSULTING  ENGINEERS

LAND SURVEYORS
North Calvert Street
Seitimors; Morylond 21202 301/837-0194

Parking Lot

17

PuLDLD T2iU07 P Y

ZONED BR

2374 |

s230dG

|
P2
1
i

L

Ena Planter
End Pouzle Wall
Vo

e exst Light

tIronPin

A ,/,. Twr 1S ez Ppes
V4 l,

rete latand

R -0 Rp-Eer

F x Gurb Gaamng

~~\_; 4 Cone w.dewalk

ZOLED B2,

P

CHESAPEALE ¢ POTOMAL TELEPLOME

SLALE I*riO! AN (81376

poplO 0l o
NMOLEIELCIZZ N

®

N
. _..2..*4‘
3

T
ayo.

VOZFoOT

ﬂ,"i]

(i

scale N0

ST

PLANS APPROVED

OFFIC| F PLANNING & FONING
o ke £

onrel gt 76 .

PlauToALLOMPAUY
492, CATION FOR 3PEIAL JEARING

COMPANY OF MAEYLAND

T BALTIMORE COWUTY MD.

¢
e}
[¢]
[
I3

"
n
o




S s

- A¥A CESAZR

N OM
LLC! &Y Ql=,1:37¥2¢ .
AN TALNAOD 2¥ONISIVE 12181810 NOILOTN3 aa € = e 2

ANYIAEYA 20 ANTENO? | RN

INOHAITIL IYWNOLOd ANV I¥vadvCarD r

ONIYY3IH TVI23ES ¥O2 NOILYDITddY P Bl
ANYZNODIIY OL NY1d i

St aoog

| D
SR AN mpen

oA T
SENTAT

po8%n © Do _

48322000008 T T T TT T T T T T T asa
L3E40RATESST T OC0N D, SEA
SNBASTYNTA X VM RBCS CF O

¥ XISRTeaY ACs YIIY STV

2IIVEIRE T AlNTaChe

$NOILvLMancy 39
LNIASTOVYNTA Bl

—
e}

duin dung wes

aa

NMOLSYILSTIY

woig SIS 74 juTusEeG [Bling
QCePP A3a ooy feoia
ONIQTING O INOHo31EL 637

avod

|

Coipjing  [eriswwes




ORI TNYIAUYA  SYON LT
LIIULE IV ‘L O26
SNYIAUVA 50 ANvgnaD uZQrt._.nn;_u.r
PYNOLC 3V RLYETH

S UTSVRIUNL LOWUINGT

Seen ARl g

1
- ” \
ALISNTLN. MmO
FEYONON YRS Loza g - g
(=k N2 ONINY S €3 dvaacs S 2
- TNCYOINS %2 o8 ove O (3
) <
. P I S -
S2rvL0. ST aCha 'L X2 oves i
€5 avios G
G TOTE 0% DOaLs -
L

R
3 L0PenE z \ 3
§ WFEFVToNTSCIIGATN O (DR 3ETVES 28 2IIACN (3 1 ,
=,
BEAIT VL FNOmEFTEL PG ./I“a’snﬂo.l.i,.'[ ——
Tivs ENIXpYe §
7 7|
INSZ INZSEYs € &
- : 4
202V DNINGZ 2C ¥INY T P
AlEaCre <€ w3V WAL
: 8
SEON b
<
o E3NED ;
e 1/Lres t
1035 04 00N Sn.aCes HWIONVIIRI = CaV Dz
ha + [
ROIIEEE _ o
avuadCaCHE, |
P \
AT T r— ) - i
- ) i
/
,\v =
d 6
LEBRTECTOO0E T T T T CEGACIe 3TVMCLS © :
18920040 Oyt == == Pt FAET NC NBsD 4 .mno\annw . o
INEAZEYNVA NI 20 €5 S0vE Eat < iy ; NYIAEYIN €0 ¢ TANYN 4003
/n>w.. Mmﬂanq.? N NSNS - NTIEA & HIA0RD 7oIanm L nmvu mr.u._. mﬂﬂra.mmm L u.mrM
TeEeIvAIEL T Al Ralle sl VISV g !
1 i
e aaNOZ &
FNO NLManCT ZOVR¥RE s Guinans !
INSASOYNTA BZWM ABO_S i
b
] 2¥a | gsNoz , | un_\nu.‘%,wu\«i._
Tuapene 8 e 1 pooveane Levs ol
2w @ Bu ez 2d4y trsg 13 < i ]
e e e un..i.aw.lnkl : ! Lo L PeiLioav snsadvm
= i
T ) ey . T _
merg o rea |l o caonde e STORNE srser mes iR
Ee— BOUsg YIUPY
o welieiG
Ml BN roam e ——— %P L
S| —cazvaae NA® SHEA LmE]
L Q35
- 8 - N e 8! - ]
Qb Drewboueiy |
v vfn,uuucou,. Bunsinz o || i "
—_— g A
Tt A
= Fia
L m
¥
S |
w? %
e £}
3 *
PR S b
§
b
wo1g hieye 74 furizerg |vons i
OSSP 7913 ool s —— NYATAHS ‘S SNI¥SHAYY
ONIGTING '©? INOH3TEL §97 L m
[ 3
&
S | 3
» M |y
2bin Wc:.-iu| !
AR
5 i
R dgore 30,
Sy
W fu _»_\blmwu.cn
i [k

oy eree 1

¥Q asNoz 21-344a gs3Nez
FJequrEn 342
whm b
Wl o Fonviing
& Sk
ur (9i0018) et o
. 7 g N\ . 3 T
B e ] . (-kum‘ =2
i S Prouuneic e We wOL E TR =
DNNNICISIT Nce— - FONYENS
OnNFE . AWTAHTIA 6 CRS0STRE < ) 2373 CBETIB
R 5 Suiney
e 12 T Buye;
I~ ]
———————— _qHHIYd 5o D
E s /
. !
—— I L




b T i & Koy
B
/‘lmhnq Sovement 10 be remdved i E s =
d! ] vired for placernest ! ljﬁ' i
rpingus paving i "
RS s rooc drawizg ] l oy oo
o - —%i5, See ol o cishing ¥ ﬂgi od
: ‘ 2 R, &1@ pm-;?,,uruuwm ! | Ol tmgens &
o N @l 8 3 i uE_ __odidewalk . | Proposed Paving { 2csurfacing wee ‘—ﬂlzﬂ st ol
]" I {-3—“ ; o n:drnwmg t Typical Section fhia shed. =g G
5 LR ! g o5, 0
; A 5 J ? {
iicnds chrkt qute ( i “-'ﬁgl o LBk el R i uevs =) =Ml
reagre b | f' £ Plots 288 / /4RLIDTC ' 48020 Exittng elev. se il
b1 25 L . sl ___—Ex Curb Opening TL.480.20 Propined top of curk clev. F"" R a
7/ ‘,‘M“R‘LJ b i . & Cone Siduwall (A82 22> Procased top of g dw_
.4 ¢a Snde L - e : pavng elev. b e 5t
-t TEBL9® l2% p @ anhr_\ il (S ]
i S () g oiid Grating =i}
. : ( . gt 0 0 e
% (e mil & : ; e
™~ r‘ Toper proposed curbto = RE 52 2 : o T
per p o I
- L ‘meet top oF existing cur Exishing tuitding o oa {58
&— Ei— T sl ﬂ oo~ ?&E’ui '?D
\ - \““_. 4 . I — P R 3] m} =] b _—_:-.:I__V-'EDJ = g%«:
B2 N 3 0 Bt = = S
Bb A\ : ¢ £y U5t et dubo Wia chigh VICILITY MAP
& \ . ie - ) o Scole:|"200"
(4 1 1 i iy »
2 T s 2 -TR- - e £
o (‘E J . i [~—E&x Corc. Qurp 1someT2ic SESTION
Revereq olopy|- 3 i T - % § Anchor bol 2- 1'¢ Reinforci bars
e . 2 ~ I WP e
R b ; [N s o 3
b Tost | ~_S ¢
il mesﬁ a Siory | 8- ! ik
T \ ;;:5:3‘3 | & ZOMED BE. ”f_
2T \ ; i‘ R :{3 |
; - ¥
d : ﬂ N H ] 8
pe N i \\—:,.'—:;.L 2 Py c &t SoncpeTE WueEy Srop DETAl  ©
§ eed Q0 B % = IR S PILESILLE —NO ScA®—- . .
A \ 7 SN i 1 e : :
{ihe W"*?x : N Exlsting dwelt g s e ceviEe
ok A N lo be rgnd g AREE e
T ““VD E § gy
: Fige 105
L 3 Nate: Parking $pace —ligtel
A e ed | & i
woll N h LTS ] il Beteedes ool “canc de
3 \ \ i _ approved gow.mua' J Tio" .*' ¥
= / \ \ et il TN ey (| \einnis coneit) Do -
Siope ot tome rate os linear o v F ! N d;—’“‘ﬁ\: s d_"'@w
3 %5 L ormie as i e e {Banc i 5
L ape ocrass  paving o \( 1ot L s &' Buve course CRG) 2< \'EE%L% % g
LGHTING FIXTURE DETAIL 2ex Suoe Whas bpr e \ \ s
; Mo 30 SeRE [T —NO  SCALE—— i ~ —— ~ o -~ _‘\fﬂ-ﬂ— " 7 1,
& - (1%L J
R e i - B ;
ﬁ:ni)nf Yows 4'Min. A | . N e Sy L
ighted s H e \ i i lmmu Concrete 7' Concrets
SITE ANA 4 mbazo-r, N : R ’
SITE ANALYSIo '8 conc curb 7> AN i o IR -
. Total Areas aba CHILTImENCE ” =_,u*fu-\ ‘r"“’ e \ | ) =
2.zening - BafoR-ie G0 pacial $1e il ehiat e k sped \\l N 2191 TC “%:b{ze “~#'crusher:
use fo permit office parking ABOBOTL- - e . _Run. ¢
na n‘md‘nhnl Zone HATEH LINE“A-A" " R 3 £rd Planter _ PARKINGLOT CONCPETE AP20N. -
wTofal Area Poved : . +.%20 ocrest s g EndiBuile Wall
& Total Area Vegohmd 161 acreo ¢ set Dhectit of 8 i Exis. L 3
& Perking Dofe | T Eot LebT watew Linie -
%uu Telephone ial denter 1o} 27 — EIh 480,00 i i e Sce GFe 3
Nurnber .?pauo required - rumber of WARREW'S ADOITION ~tor oc.channel Exieting [ ohicyy 3 reet zof 7 ¢
unplayu,g 1®& @ | ¢pace per % employeey L TO" BAST  sUl bﬂ ‘ see sheet | Conc. Curk ~~ 7 2 Twn 1G° Shael Pies
e?-m«. area £ 9100 oarr. - FARY, : s | THE CYP RlEFIOE I SITE PLAN
per 8GO 0q'ft + 33 [*mat 40 § gz 1 i 0. OF WARYLALD P Chosrel Walko CUESAPEALE ¢ POTOMAL "ELE'PUOUL
To?nl m. mud » %9 spoces | ZOLIED Dig.i 5206/558 - 3 / et COMPALY OF M.
PRERAT, traas frayisd cnject | <t Tceruane — &y p e oo .
) i o 1 &
spaces . Total providede 85 ,";mﬁ |f-anf'MAmNQb | . as:om.a:‘.'nelu osTRIET um'um,m_,
*Nen nffu:.e Llﬂbﬁlfl‘-d 1 | = Losss RiE.Rap SCALE 10 MAY 18137
PURM a JESCHKE OWNERS CEETIFICATION ENGNEEER'S czr'r:rmmcuA T
Land clearing ard conatructi of _‘/2 A = o AHEET
dw;lnpmz:\‘!mlr be a;m;lgilzgn purseuard :ﬂ:"""ﬁn d‘ﬂm ' aown"; :"I'-';’f.# lTﬁ : PLAN o eanTRACT FURCHASER | of 2
to this plon Yoo requiremetet ARBE s QFF STREET PARKING DREHER AVE. LHESAPEAKE ¢ FOTOMAC :
auuiﬁ:nﬂamK Skl Conservation 279 Election District Baltimmare Lo.,Md. TELEPHONE COMPARY OF M@ b
B riet. ", ﬂ ek Seale ¢ 12100 August 1278 2
e o 4 { ;
Owner e , g I

N it

gt 7
1]

Fﬁ‘!ﬁﬂmm “ﬁpﬁpn!nﬁmwwmm—“"' : ~)




3, = 4 e i = o e
S XV PR ; -
~ B M, meted fenice posts 1 2 i r
T drivers te geovnd o min, 2 Wocd |
33 - o i : & !
& [ MATCH LINE'A 4 2
] : h” ; Set Shaet IoF 2 3 Y
§ % By 1 e 2 MATVCH LINE ‘A- &
5. = ; -H‘ﬂ!'é_::";‘.'-f igth ¢ ! (ﬁm 2OTL | S2e Ohest [of g
— HE ! Chornel sif seiion iz sheet | | Pty nigting Twir;
% . { : PERMANELT ST32v waTEL | 10 Hea! Piger
e 4 MANA ENT POND o009 ~Exserting Cone.
Fire- cuth trenen S~ el t "EM°DE RY ZALTM GuTLE i il
el ., 4 ] p"‘lMENT TRAP Exigting Locae
~z \ i “lad Z-N-Enp
| SR (I ! ~Lad Bif
1 ~ i Al ; .
b i | engTu /Exm 2 Curs
/ ‘i A1 geam -
A \ =
y ol Surface”,
wageens aociTion| ™1\ l ! s )Y‘Evu"m cane wal
4 T TO EAST SUDBROOK| g T 1
v Pt &, F"AZD(. ' \“‘ 1 4 5Lrem (DL wo
/12Q y 5/152 | \. zoneD | pzie \ !
s A . -
B & wxeks after seecing B { by ?
n for thei: keval bas een Pt -
. (Sedimant Contioi Inspector) | N ‘ i Lo
s vthf,‘-s -
| Mave 8 Ligt suight plastic or cottcn netting staslec 1 = / ZONED ge
! /
/
THE C4P TELEPHONE|
ner field ad)jestwents can ang \ LM “LAND GROVER F WARZEN
Iaaves the construction site 1 3
Inspector sad the i l 53967638 5414 /108
 the Seintansace of 811 Soqiment control devices and £aintenance w 2' '
uﬂgm are sunjees iv aareval of the Seviment Control Inspector - ? O L s ot e e o
12. At the ond of eacis working day. all sedisent ceiviel practices will de inspected and left in / Ay
aparational condition 418 - _’/ e s B e it g lops
i, ?
CONSTRUCTION SEQUENTE &
1 Obtain Graging Permit fw
2. Lay tein &* diaseter pipes ond construet modifind endwalls (Shown on plans as spilimay 10 S~
assaciation witn the parmaneet sterm water managesent pond) : 9
3. Plug the twin &° ° >yter pipas for utilization of the permanent storm water management rond | [
as & temporary eartn outlet sedimeat trep. ~\2‘ - 1‘ B
4 T and grub ares as required for the construction af the compacied eartn berm (W | !
5 truct compactsd earth bars te n ang dimensions shown on plans. AN i
6 ind malch u e n accerdarce wilh the permanent seecing crileria 3 fetailec in 4 \ el |
sbove sedinent c notes. P! LK, ARGEZ
7. Construct silt fance as shews on plans (3lang wastern property |ine) o gt "%%__';’/fe‘— GES
(] nisting structurss. L Beadaah Vs
L o remainger of ||l-| n resuired o1 the construction of the parking ares 9 IVERT.OW
s o a8 the pla e T ee setni this sheet
1 ‘, 4 see aetai *his sh
¥1. Place base and surfare courses of the proposed parking area cT -
12, Construct conct’ ¢l and concrets aprons _ 63
13 Stabilize att . aTess a0t to be paved (n accordance with the Sediment Control Notes h 1ec ed Tgn
14, Repave and re. urehar Avenue as shown on plans % Adwall
15, Install fighting fixtures. NG 6058 Lad
nery %v 2up
" segimant duilg-up in the earth outlet sediment frap for conversion to 3 Germanent a'g PyC Pg.* o 5
agement frci ity e —_——— Note: Twin 4'piges e Bl
18 Remave plugs from the 4 diameter pipes D during tongt=uction ‘pallow
= .- W3 pond *o seve: as iy

sediment +ran. Bemcue
slugz ofter completion of

—— < LG e, 85T 2 e
anstruction.

MORDIFIED TYSE £

PURDUM & JESCHKE owNEgbﬂffteT‘Fiﬁﬂ"‘ON ENGINEER'S CERTIMCATION

Land clearin construction of certfy that the plan of dev +
I N elopment o LN
; CONSULTING ENGINEERS development *will ke’ completea pursiamt | wnd oan o 4t and aradion comira medt == g o onrzacr P
plan *he requirements , standerds and aikp ket \ < 2 AVE. LB SAPE LKL §
: LAND SURVEYORS apecifications of the 4oil Conservaticn % Clection Listric valtimore Ce.,Md. TELESHGNE CON
District ARG & U it Aaust 1978 2o 5 UL et

Baltimara. Mary) BALT MEEL wARYLAND

26202 301 /8370184 T ownee ~ et
: Owaer . Enginesr Ode vege




